BISFA Foundation - Student Ambassador Application 2024-25 School Year

Student Ambassadors meet with the BISFA Foundation Staff on a monthly basis for a mentoring session. Discussion topics include professionalism, fundraising and philanthropy. In addition, Student Ambassadors will assist with and participate in various Foundation projects, like greeting and talking with donors at the annual Donor Society Event, giving tours of the school to prospective donors, families and community members and special downtown events and programs. Each student will receive SSL hours for participating in all activities and events, including monthly meetings. The first meeting will take place on Wednesday, October 9, 2024 at 8:00 AM.

If you served as an Ambassador during the 2023-2024 school year and would like to serve again, please contact <u>Rachelt@barbaraingramfoundation.org</u> by Friday, September 20, 2024. No need to fill out the form again this school year.

If you are new to the Student Ambassador program, please complete the form below.

Deadline: Friday, September 20, 2024

* Indicates required question

- 1. First and last name *
- 2. Do you have a name that you prefer to go by?
- 3. Email (please DO NOT use your WCPS Email) *
- 4. Cellphone number *

- 5. Grade *
- 6. Discipline We will be selecting 3 representative from each department. *

Check all that apply.

- Creative Writing Department
- Computer Game Development & Animation Department
- Dance Department
- Instrumental Music Department
- Photo & Cinema Department
- Theatre Department
- Visual Arts Department
- Vocal Music Department
- 7. Why would you be a good representative for your discipline? *

8. Why do you want to be a Foundation Ambassador? *

9. Describe yourself in 3-5 sentences *

For the Foundation Newsletter, i.e. My name is Mary, and I am a sophomore visual arts student. I love photography and would like to pursue that as a career. My family has a golden retriever, and I have three younger siblings.

 Please email a headshot to rachelt@barbaraingramfoundation.org or add photo * below.

Files submitted:

This content is neither created nor endorsed by Google.

